project records are exchanged and archived. 

ARTICLE IV 
CONTRACT VALUE AND CONSIDERATION 

4.1 Total Contract Value. The total contract value for all payments to 
maintain, expand, enhance and upgrade the NYPD's existing ARGUS CCTV and Facility 
Security Camera Systems shall not exceed FORTY-FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE DOLLARS and THREE CENTS 
($44,289,591.03), except insofar as the scope of work required of the contractor 
exceeds that agreed to by the parties, in which case goods and services are to be 
provided at the rates agreed to by the parties. 

4.1.1 Extended warranties not included; lncoterms.